
Go At On For
0.0 Start of route

S 0.0 Ride starts at bottom of Main St,
Cold Spring⇒ Rt 301
Note: Exit train platform walking
bike north, follow to start

0.1

0.1 Cold Spring, bottom of Main St
Note: The Depot is to your right

11.9

L 12.0 Farmers Mills Rd 2.3
S 14.3 White Pond Rd 1.3
L 15.6 TRO White Pond Rd 1.4
R 17.0 NY-52 E 0.2
L 17.2 Mountain Top Rd 1.0
R 18.2 Grape Hollow Rd 2.3
R 20.6 Grape Hollow Rd 0.8
L 21.3 NY-292 N 2.5
L 23.9 Old Rte 55 1.5
L 25.3 NY-55 W 0.1
R 25.5 Pleasant Ridge Rd/Rt 32 1.1
R 26.5 Gardner Hollow Rd/Rt 32 0.1

BL 26.6 Pleasant Ridge Rd/Rt 32 2.6
R 29.2 Pleasant Ridge Rd/Wingdale

Mountain Rd
5.2

L 34.4 NY-55 E 0.6
R 35.0 NY-55 3.9
R 38.9 CT-39 S

Note: having crossed into Con-
necticut

2.1

R 41.0 Taber Rd 5.8
R 46.8 Quaker Hill Rd 3.2
R 50.0 Quaker Hill Rd turns slightly right

and becomes E Main St
0.8

L 50.8 Dutcher Ave 0.7
R 51.5 South St 0.2
R 51.7 55 W 0.1

QL 51.7 Harmony Rd 3.4
R 55.1 NY-292 N 0.4
L 55.5 Mooney Hill Rd 2.5
R 58.0 Ludingtonville Rd 0.7
L 58.8 NY-52 E 0.1

QR 58.8 N Horsepound Rd 0.9
R 59.7 Farmers Mills Rd 3.4
L 63.1 TRO Farmers Mills Rd 2.3
L 65.4 NY-301 E 2.1

BR 67.5 Peekskill Hollow Rd 5.0
R 72.5 Wiccopee Rd 0.6

L 73.1 Oscawana Heights Rd 5.4
R 78.5 Canopus Hollow Rd 1.4
L 79.9 Canopus Hill Rd 1.4
R 81.3 Old Albany Post Rd 0.2
L 81.5 Snake Hill/Travis Corners Rd 0.9
R 82.4 U.S. 9 N 5.0
L 87.4 NY-301 W 2.8
S 90.1 Bottom of Main St, Cold Spring

90.1 End of route
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